
AlMancaatar Fanning, Saturday, October 26, 1991

S.W. Virginia Livestock
Wylhevllle, VA
Oct. 22, 1991

SLAUGHTER HOGS 1 HEAD BAR-
ROWS AND GILTS US 1-3,200-250LB.
38.00

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 175 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 168 HEAD COWS
CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 42.00 -

46.00 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4
43.00- 47.00 CANNERAND LOW CUT-
TER 1-2 36.00 - 42.50 SLAUGHTER
BULLS 7 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2,
1300-1600 LB. 52.50 - 56.00 Y.G. 1-2,
1600 LBS. & OVER 55.00 - 58.50

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 159
HEAD SLAUGHTER LAMBS 81 HEAD
SPRING CHOICE AND PRIME, 95-125
LB. 42.50 CHOICE, 85-125 LB. 38.00
FEEDER LAMBS 44 HEAD FEEDER
LAMBS CHOICE AND FANCY. 70-85
LB. 44.00 CHOICE AND FANCY. 60-70
LB. 41.00 EWES & RAMS 34 HEAD
EWES ALL GRADES 12.00RAMS ALL
GRADES 12.00 - 15.00

FEEDER CATTLE 734 HEAD
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1

SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
99.00- 103.00-113.00 - - 300-400
91.00- 97.00-108.00 BZOO- 90.00
83.00- 93.00400-500 85.00- 95.00 93.00
97.00 74.00- 82.00 80.00- 87.00 500-600
78.00- 88.00 85.00- 92.00 72.00 77.00
75.00 82.00600700 75.00 81.00 76.00
82.00 67.00 71.00 69.00 76.00 700800
74.00 79.50 75.00 80.00 - 67.00 74.00
800900 65.00 77.00 - - 64.00 69.00

HOLSTEIN STEER MED & LARGE 2
200- 300 87.00-102.00 300- 500 79.00-
88.00 700- 900 39.00- 65.00

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
85.00-"93.00 300-400 80.00- 87.00
83.00- 89.00 70.00- 76.00 75.00- 80.00
400-500 75.00- 81.00 80.00- 84.00 66.00
72.00 71.00- 76.00 500-600 72.00- 78.00
75.00- 79.00 67.00- 71.00 70.00- 77.00
600-70073.00- 78.00- 65.00- 70.0068.00-
74.00 700-800 69.00- 75.00 - - 65.00-
70.00

BULLS MEDIUM 1LARGE 1SMALL
1 MED * LARGE 2 200-300

95.00100.00 - - - 300400 90.00 95.00 -

80.00 86.00 85.00 90.00 400500 82.00
88.00 - - 75.00 83.00 500600 76.00
81.00 - - -

COWS RETURNED TO FARMS 33
HEAD M&L-l, 5-9 YRS OLD 9001100
LBS $520.00620.00 PER HEAD.

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 26
HEAD M&L-l. 5-9 YRS OLD 9501150
LBS WITH CALVES 90250 LBS
$570.00760.00 PER PAIR.

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 14 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD 30.00-135.00, MOSTLY
80.00115.00 PER HEAD.

Frederick Livestock
Auction

Frederick, Md.
Monday, October 21, 1991

Report Supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY

48.00-51.00; HIGH DRESSING
51.0053.00; CANNERS 45.0048.00;
SHELLY 45.00 DOWN.

BULLS: YG«2 1300-1500 LBS
54.0058.00; 1 2050 LB. AT 59.25.

FED STEERS: 1 STANDARD AT
57.25.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE, NONE;
GOOD 150250 LBS. 80.0094.00;
CULLS 85-110 LBS. 75.0085.00; 6080
LBS. 65.0075.00; WEAK/ROUGH 60.00
DOWN.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS

#1 90-120 LBS. 145.00-170.00; «2
110.00- 80-85LBS. 90.00-12S.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 9S-120 LBS.
150.00- 75-90 LBS. 90.00-135.00;

BEEF X BULLS 100.00-175.00 AND
HEIFERS 110.00-150.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 3.00-5.00LOWER.
US#l&2 240-250 LBS. 44.00-44.50;
US4I-3 215-260 LBS. 42.00-42.50;
280310 LBS. 34.0039.00.

SOWS: 3.004.00 LOWER. 350500
LBS. 36.5037.50.

STOCK CATTLE: STEERS 300600
LBS. 72.00-79.00; 600-800 LBS.
67.0074.00.

HEIFERS: 300500L85. 67.0077.00;2
AT 80.00 AND 82.00; 500700L85.FEW
TO 65.00.

BULLS: 400600 LBS. 64.0069.00.
LAMBS: CHOICE 95 LBS.

48.00-49.00; GOOD 75-105 LBS.
43.0044.50.

SHEEP: NONE.
GOATS: LARGE WETHERS

71.0081.00.
PIGS ANDSHOATS: BY THE HEAD.

30-50 LBS. 24.0037.00.
STOCK BOARS: 200-250 LBS.

31.0035.75; 1 330 LB. AT 33.00; 1 150
LB. 33.0034.50.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, PA

Oct 21, 1991
CATTLE 516...PDA..Pew low Choice

iliughter fteen 64.50-6S.SO, few Select
62.00- Choice Holateim
62.00- Select 57.00-60, Standard
59.00- Few Choice al. heifen
63.50-64.00. Breaking Utility St Comtner-

Concrete Penning Available
in Sizes:

2’ or 4’ long by 30” high by
1 1/2

” for weaner pigs.
2’ or 4’ long by 36” high by

1 1/2
” for fat hogs.

2’ or 4’ long by 42” high by
1 1/2

” for gestation pens.

OXFORD, PA 19363

cial sL cowi 47.0050.50, CutterA Boning
Utility 44.5048.00, Caimer A Low Cutter
37.5044.50, Shells down to 18.50. Yield
Gride No. 1. 1100/2250 Ibi. il. bulls
53.50-60.00, No. 2, 1200/1650 lbs.
50.0053.00. Feeder Medium &

Large Frame #l, 300/525 lbs. steers
80.00- few 210/280 lbs.
90.00117.00. 550/670 lbs. 67.5077.00.
Medium & Large Frame #l, 300/500 lbs.
heifers 70.00-88.00, 600/700 Inbs.
75.00- No. 2. 500/550 lbs.
57.00- Medium Frame No. 1,
400/650 lbs. bulls 60.00-70.00, few
210/250 lbs. up to 88.00, 80Q/980 lbs.
56.00-

CALVES 238...Standard A Good
90/120 lbs. 66.00-80.00, 60/85 lbs.
55.00-72.00. Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls No.
1. 90/130 lbs. 120.00-170.00, No. 2.
80/120 lbs. 80.00-122.00; Hoi. Heifers
90/125 lbs. 150.00-195.00; Beef cross
85/130 lbs. bulls and heifers 90.00-160.00.

HOGS 98...8an0ws and gilts: US No.
1-3 220/250lbs. 42.00-43.00,2-3 22Q/265
lbs. 40.50-42.00, 2-4 260/275 lbs.
38.50-39.50. Few US No. 2-3 280/400lbs.
sows 30.00-37.00. Boars 31.00-32.75.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Harrtoonburg, Va.
October 19, 1991

Report supplied bj >action
STEERS: M&L-I 300-500 LBS

90.00-106.00; 500-700LBS. 80.00-93.0ft
700-1000 LBS. 72.00-81.25; HOLSTEIN
300-1000 LBS. 58.00-80.50.

S-L&M&L-2: 300-500 LBS
84.00-98.00; 500-700 LBS. 73.00-8050
700-1000 LBS. 65.00-72.50.

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-l 300-500
LBS. 85.00-107.50; 500-700 LBS
67.00-74.50; 700-1000LBS. 59.0M2.50!

S-L&M&L-2: 300-500 LBS
77.0089.50; 500700 LBS. 62.0067.50

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300500 LBS.
81.0087.00; 500700 LBS. 70.008050
7001000 LBS. 63.0068.00.

STOCK COWS: BEEF 780.00 AND
DOWN; BABY CALVES 50.00135.00
HD. AND WGHT. 80.00122.50.

FEEDER PIGS B...Few US No. 1-3
25/30 lbs. feeder pigs 20.00-25.00 all
per head.

SHEEP 253...W00l slaughter lambs:
High Choice 90/100 lbs. wool slaughter
lambs 52.00-54.00, Choice 85/95 lbs.
43.75-47.00; Good A Choice 60/90 lbs.
feeder lambs 39.50-49.50, lot Utility 38
lbs. 27.50. Slaughter ewes 14.00-17.50. -

all per hundredweight.
GOATS 25...Large 35.00-45.00,

Medium 25.00-35.00, Small 14.00-24.00
all per head.

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-4 44.0049.25; CAN-
NERS AND CUTTERS 1-3 37.0043.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1& 2
55.0059.75.

LAMBS; BLUE O HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 44.00; RED O CHOICE
37.50; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE
45.25-44.60; SLAUGHTER EWES
15.00-16.50.

VEAL; CHOICE AND PRIME 84.00
AND DOWN.

Concrete Slatted Hog Barns
Concrete slats lor Grower,

Finisher and Gestation.

Available in slot sizes:
3/4 ”, 7/a ”, 1" or 1 1/4 ”by

4” or 9” long

New Style Concrete
“Waffle Slats”

“Waffle Slats” can be undercut
so it can replace existing steel

slatted areas.
Special sizes can be made in
increments of 1" on request.

Other Products:
• H&J Bunks • Cattle Slats

• Concrete Posts & Beams • Bunker Silos

Give us a call on hog, beef, dairy and heifer barns

Keystone > 477 East Farmexsvllle Road
CONCRETE i New Holland, FA 17557 C ®J
PRODUCTS, (717) 355-2361


